HOUSE COMMITTEE ON ELECTIONS, ETHICS AND RULES

TAPE LOG

March 01, 2007 Jackson County Courthouse Auditorium
5:30 P.M. 10 S. Oakdale
Medford, OR 97501

Tapes 29 - 30
MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Diane Rosenbaum, Chair
Rep. Vicki Berger, Vice-Chair
Rep. Peter Buckley, Vice-Chair
Rep. Sal Esquivel
Rep. Arnie Roblan
Rep. Kim Thatcher
MEMBER EXCUSED: Rep. Dave Hunt
STAFF PRESENT: Jim Stembridge, Committee Administrator
Shauna Parker, Committee Assistant
Brian Egger, Committee Assistant
MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:

HB 2647- Public Hearing
HB 2084- Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
29A 003 Chair Rosenbaum opens the meeting at 5:30 p.m.

010 Rep. Roblan

017 Rep. Berger

021 Rep. Buckley

024 Rep. Esquivel

027 Rep. Thatcher

028 Chair Rosenbaum

040 Rep. Buckley

058 Rep. Esquivel

080 Chair Rosenbaum
HB 2647 - PUBLIC HEARING

101 Jim Stembridge, Committee Administrator

112 Chair Rosenbaum
29A 117 Rep. Buckley

121 George Kramer, Chair, Oregon Heritage Commission

(EXHIBIT A)

196 Chair Rosenbaum

199 Rep. Berger

201 Kramer

209 Rep. Berger



211
213
216
230
237
242
245
249
254
260
277
280
288
295
308
314
368
373

30A 025
031
036
039
041
048
072
080
085
094
097
102
118
125

30A 128
139

HB 2084 - PUBLIC HEARING
152
189
193
219
226
231
234
239
244
251
257
264
274
276

Kramer

Rep. Berger

Rep. Buckley

Kramer

Rep. Roblan

Kramer

Rep. Thatcher
Kramer

Chair Rosenbaum
Kramer

Chair Rosenbaum
Kramer

Rep. Roblan

Kramer

Chair Rosenbaum
Scott Clay, City Planner, City of Jacksonville
Chair Rosenbaum
John Enders, Executive Director, Southern Oregon Historical
Society (EXHIBIT B)
Rep. Esquivel

Enders

Rep. Esquivel

Enders

Rep. Buckley

Enders

Rep. Roblan

Enders

Rep. Berger

Enders

Chair Rosenbaum
James Kuntz, Councilor, City of Medford
Rep. Esquivel

Chair Rosenbaum
Stembridge

Chair Rosenbaum

Stembridge

Chair Rosenbaum
Elon Hasson, Legislative Liaison, Secretary of State’s Office
Rep. Berger
Hasson

Rep. Thatcher
Hasson

Rep. Buckley
Hasson

Rep. Buckley
Chair Rosenbaum
Hasson

Chair Rosenbaum
Hasson



287 Chair Rosenbaum

291 Kathy Beckett, Jackson County Clerk, Oregon Association of
County Clerks

321 Chair Rosenbaum

324 Beckett

327 Rep. Berger

331 Rep. Buckley

338 Beckett

343 Chair Rosenbaum

348 Stembridge

380 Chair Rosenbaum

387 Stembridge

391 Rep. Berger

395 Stembridge

403 Rep. Berger

416 Rep. Buckley

429 Rep. Esquivel

434 Chair Rosenbaum

440 Rep Berger

444 Rep. Roblan

449 Rep. Buckley

453 Rep. Esquivel
30A 458 Rep. Thatcher

462 Chair Rosenbaum

470 Chair Rosenbaum adjourns the meeting at 6:30 p.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

A. HB 2647, written testimony, George Kramer, 2 pp
B. HB 2647, written testimony, John Enders, 1 p



