HOUSE COMMITTEE ON ELECTIONS, ETHICS AND RULES

TAPE LOG

March 01, 2007 Jackson County Courthouse Auditorium 5:30 P.M. 10 S. Oakdale Medford, OR 97501 Tapes 29 - 30

MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Diane Rosenbaum, Chair

Rep. Vicki Berger, Vice-Chair Rep. Peter Buckley, Vice-Chair

Rep. Sal Esquivel Rep. Arnie Roblan Rep. Kim Thatcher

MEMBER EXCUSED: Rep. Dave Hunt

STAFF PRESENT: Jim Stembridge, Committee Administrator

Shauna Parker, Committee Assistant Brian Egger, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:

HB 2647- Public Hearing HB 2084- Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
29A	003	Chair Rosenbaum opens the meeting at 5:30 p.m.
	010	Rep. Roblan
	017	Rep. Berger
	021	Rep. Buckley
	024	Rep. Esquivel
	027	Rep. Thatcher
	028	Chair Rosenbaum
	040	Rep. Buckley
	058	Rep. Esquivel
	080	Chair Rosenbaum
HB 2647 - PUI	BLIC HEARING	
	101	Jim Stembridge, Committee Administrator
	112	Chair Rosenbaum
29A	117	Rep. Buckley
	121	George Kramer, Chair, Oregon Heritage Commission
		(EXHIBIT A)
	196	Chair Rosenbaum
	199	Rep. Berger
	201	Kramer
	209	Rep. Berger

211	Kramer			
213	Rep. Berger			
216	Rep. Buckley			
230	Kramer			
237	Rep. Roblan			
242	Kramer			
245	Rep. Thatcher			
249	Kramer			
254	Chair Rosenbaum			
260	Kramer			
277	Chair Rosenbaum			
280	Kramer			
288	Rep. Roblan			
295	Kramer			
308	Chair Rosenbaum			
314	Scott Clay, City Planner, City of Jacksonville			
368	Chair Rosenbaum			
373	John Enders, Executive Director, Southern Oregon Historical Society (EXHIBIT B)			
30A 025	Rep. Esquivel			
031	Enders			
036	Rep. Esquivel			
039	Enders			
041	Rep. Buckley			
048	Enders			
072	Rep. Roblan			
080	Enders			
085	Rep. Berger			
094	Enders			
097	Chair Rosenbaum			
102	James Kuntz, Councilor, City of Medford			
118	Rep. Esquivel			
125	Chair Rosenbaum			
30A 128	Stembridge			
139	Chair Rosenbaum			
HB 2084 - PUBLIC HEARING				
152	Stembridge			
189	Chair Rosenbaum			
193	Elon Hasson, Legislative Liaison, Secretary of State's Office			
219	Rep. Berger			
226	Hasson			
231	Rep. Thatcher			
234	Hasson			
239	Rep. Buckley			
244	Hasson			
251	Rep. Buckley			
257	Chair Rosenbaum			
264	Hasson			
274	Chair Rosenbaum			
276	Hasson			

	287	Chair Rosenbaum
	291	Kathy Beckett, Jackson County Clerk, Oregon Association of
		County Clerks
	321	Chair Rosenbaum
	324	Beckett
	327	Rep. Berger
	331	Rep. Buckley
	338	Beckett
	343	Chair Rosenbaum
	348	Stembridge
	380	Chair Rosenbaum
	387	Stembridge
	391	Rep. Berger
	395	Stembridge
	403	Rep. Berger
	416	Rep. Buckley
	429	Rep. Esquivel
	434	Chair Rosenbaum
	440	Rep Berger
	444	Rep. Roblan
	449	Rep. Buckley
	453	Rep. Esquivel
30A	458	Rep. Thatcher
	462	Chair Rosenbaum
	470	Chair Rosenbaum adjourns the meeting at 6:30 p.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. HB 2647, written testimony, George Kramer, 2 ppB. HB 2647, written testimony, John Enders, 1 p